("AMS"), for the project; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 19-05-03 authorized the Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney to negotiate the terms and conditions of an agreement with AMS and to 

enter into that agreement at a cost not-to-exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($120,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village subsequently had a survey and site plan completed for the project 

resulting in additional building requirements not included in the original project scope; and 

WHEREAS, AMS has revised the Schedule of Values to reflect costs associated with adding

[...]

a piling foundation of ten (10) piles at 6 feet above grade and installing a longer ramp to 

accommodate the higher elevation; and 

https://120,000.00

WHEREAS, the Village Council adopted Resolution No. 20-05-40, thereby approving an 

Agreement with AMS at a cost not-to-exceed One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($155,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, due to delays experienced in the building permit application and site plan 

review process, AMS has again revised the Schedule of Values to reflect cost increases over the 

previous year associated with manufacture of the modular office building;